PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOLLMORGEN AB	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INMOTION TECHNOLOGIES AB	
Street Address:	SOLKRAFTSVAGEN 13	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	stry: SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	I Code: SE-135 70	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5715141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1661

Email: sarah@parklegal.com
Correspondent Name: A. RICHARD PARK

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLLMORGEN_INMOTION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. RICHARD PARK, REG. NO. 41,241	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Richard Park/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Inmotion#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inmotion#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inmotion#page3.tif

PATENT 502868483 REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Kollmorgen AB, (formerly known as "Atlas Copco Controls Aktiebolag" and "Danaher Motion Stockholm AB") a Swedish Corporation having a business address at Solkraftsvagen 13, SE-135 70 Stockholm, Sweden presently holds title and all rights to United States Patent Applications 12/545,156 (now issued patent 7,948,276), 13/020,481 (now issued patent 8,598,835), 13/159,743 and 13/850,051, 10/540,820 (now issued patent 7,471,534), 13/308,477 (now issued patent 8,558,490), 08/554,276 (now issued patent 5,715,141) and to the inventions described in these applications;

WHEREAS, <u>Inmotion Technologies AB</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") a <u>Swedish Corporation</u> having a business address at <u>Solkraftsvagen 13</u>, <u>SE-135 70 Stockholm</u>, <u>Sweden</u> is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications and said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee, Assignor confirms the following:

- 1. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the above-listed United States Patent Applications and to the inventions described in these applications; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on based upon said patent applications pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said inventions in the United States or any foreign country (including rights to all past and future damages arising from infringement of these patents), including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.
- 2. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date written below.

Date: 13/6-14
Signed: Henrik Hesselstedt, CFO
Kollmorgen AB

\$. Bolagsverket Swedish Companies Registration Office

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556116-6355		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
1968-04-25	2010-12-21	
Document created on	Page	
2014-06-09 15:08	1 (2)	

Registration number:

556116-6355

Business name:

Kollmorgen AB

Address:

Solkraftsvägen 13 135 70 STOCKHOLM

Registered office:

Stockholm

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

1968-01-20

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital...: SEK 3,560,000

Min.: SEK 3,560,000 Max.: SEK 14,240,000

Number of shares: 35,600

Min..: 35,600 Max..: 142,000

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

570110-0199 Dreijer, Hans Wilhelm, Furuvägen 13 A, 172 77 SUNDBYBERG

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

760114-9334 Hesselstedt, Sven Henrik, Västmannagatan 51 A 1gh 1201, 113 25 STOCKHOLM

AUDITORS

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 730218-1420

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

730218-1420 Rock Baley, Jennifer, c/o Ernst & Young AB, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

Signatory power individually by the board member the deputy board member

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0860



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556116-6355		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
1968-04-25	2010-12-21	
Document created on	Page	
2014-06-09 15:08	2 (2)	

Date of the latest change: 2010-08-23

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20120101-20121231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2010-12-21 Kollmorgen AB 2002-11-18 Danaher Motion Stockholm AB 2000-03-23 Inmotion Technologies Aktiebolag 1993-08-25 Atlas Copco Controls Aktiebolag 1968-04-25 G.M.E. System Aktiebolag

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/26/2014 REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0861